
To Agencies
Mandell JCC
Jewish Family Services
New England Jewish Academy
Solomon Schechter Day School
Hebrew Senior Care
JTConnect
Voices of Hope
Mikveh Bess Israel
Chabad Chevra
Camp Laurelwood
Community Services Building
Total Agency Awards

Notes
All agency grants were for emergency operating 
    support, except where noted
$30K for need-based scholarships; $25K for PPE
$30K for need-based scholarships; $25K for PPE

Air filtration system; building owned by Federation

To Synagogues
Beit Mordechai
Beth David Synagogue
Beth El Temple
B'nai Tikvoh-Sholom
Chabad Chevra at University of Hartford
Chabad House of Greater Hartford
Chabad Jewish Center of Glastonbury
Chabad of the Farmington Valley
Congregation Beth Israel
Congregation Kol Haverim
Emanuel Synagogue
FVJC-Emek Shalom
Temple Beth Hillel of South Windsor
Temple Beth Torah
Temple Sinai of Newington
United Synagogues of Greater Hartford
Young Israel of West Hartford
Total Synagogue Awards

$4,000
$18,000
$28,000

$7,000
$1,000

$15,000
$8,500
$8,500

$28,000
$14,000
$28,000
$14,000
$14,000

$4,000
$14,000

$1,000
$20,000

$227,000

For Humanitarian Assistance
Emergency Food Assistance Program
Augmented COVID‐19 Food Program
Individual & Family Financial Assistance
PPE & Other
Total Humanitarian Assistance

$28,247
$30,000
$22,650

$7,383
$88,280

Managed by Federation & Foundation
Managed by Jewish Family Services
Administered by Federation &  Foundation
Administered by Federation

$75,000
$50,000
$55,000
$55,000
$10,000
$10,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$10,000
$285,000

Total raised as of October 30, 2020 

JEWISH HARTFORD RAPID RELIEF & RECOVERY FUND
Year-End Impact Report for Calendar 2020

$952,280

Total grants awarded $600,280

Reserve for unanticipated needs $40,000

Reserve for humanitarian needs $137,000

Designated gifts $175,000

Total grants, reserves & designated gifts $952,280

For Jewish Free Loan Fund of Greater Hartford

All synagogue grants were for unanticipated High
    Holy Day expenses, operating support & PPE


