JEWISH HARTFORD RAPID RELIEF & RECOVERY FUND





Year-End Impact Report for Calendar 2020

Total raised as of October 30, 2020	\$952,280	
Total grants awarded	\$600,280	
To Agencies		Notes
Mandell JCC	\$75,000	All agency grants were for emergency operating
Jewish Family Services	\$50,000	support, except where noted
New England Jewish Academy	\$55,000	\$30K for need-based scholarships; \$25K for PPE
Solomon Schechter Day School	\$55,000	\$30K for need-based scholarships; \$25K for PPE
Hebrew Senior Care	\$10,000	
JTConnect	\$10,000	
Voices of Hope	\$5,000	
Mikveh Bess Israel	\$5,000	
Chabad Chevra	\$5,000	
Camp Laurelwood	\$5,000	
Community Services Building	\$10,000	Air filtration system; building owned by Federation
Total Agency Awards	\$285,000	
To Synagogues		
Beit Mordechai	\$4,000	All synagogue grants were for unanticipated High
Beth David Synagogue	\$18,000	Holy Day expenses, operating support & PPE
Beth El Temple	\$28,000	
B'nai Tikvoh-Sholom	\$7,000	
Chabad Chevra at University of Hartford	\$1,000	
Chabad House of Greater Hartford	\$15,000	
Chabad Jewish Center of Glastonbury	\$8,500	
Chabad of the Farmington Valley	\$8,500	
Congregation Beth Israel	\$28,000	
Congregation Kol Haverim	\$14,000	
Emanuel Synagogue	\$28,000	
FVJC-Emek Shalom	\$14,000	
Temple Beth Hillel of South Windsor	\$14,000	
Temple Beth Torah	\$4,000	
Temple Sinai of Newington	\$14,000	
United Synagogues of Greater Hartford	\$1,000	
Young Israel of West Hartford	\$20,000	
Total Synagogue Awards	\$227,000	
For Humanitarian Assistance		
Emergency Food Assistance Program	\$28,247	Managed by Federation & Foundation
Augmented COVID-19 Food Program	\$30,000	Managed by Jewish Family Services
Individual & Family Financial Assistance	\$22,650	Administered by Federation & Foundation
PPE & Other	\$7,383	Administered by Federation
Total Humanitarian Assistance	\$88,280	
Reserve for unanticipated needs	\$40,000	
Reserve for humanitarian needs	\$137,000	
Designated gifts	\$175,000	For Jewish Free Loan Fund of Greater Hartford
Total grants, reserves & designated gifts	\$952,280	